=

son® 100% All Natural*, Dark
Chicken Strips with Grill
, 2.85 oz.

PRODUCT CODE: 10167020928

GTIN CODE: 00023700037824

prage Method Cook Method
en Bake

Convection

Microwave

. 100% All Natural - Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No
Preservatives

' Available for ing - USDA 100103

 Utilizes whole muscle dark meat to help keep commodity pounds in
balance

, Great tasting strips that provide menu versatility for multiple
applications and all day parts with minimal labor and equipment

» CN portion is 2.85 0z. = 2 m/ma

ity repr

gredients

eless, skinless chicken leg strips, water, contains 2% or less of
following: brown sugar, maltodextrin, modified food starch,

sral flavors, potassium chloride, salt, sugar, vinegar, yeast

act.

T ION

ition Facts

ABOUT 160 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 84g

amount Per Serving

Calories 148
Daily Value % *
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 29 10%

Trans Fat g

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaturated Fat 3 59

Cholesterol 80mg 27%
Sodium 220mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber (g 0%
Total Sugars (g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 16g 32%
o PSR SR A AN R S 0 SR L il
Vitamin D 0 meg 0%
Calcium 10 mg 0%
Iron 0.6 mg 4%
2otassium 690mg 15%

"he % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of
od contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
trition advice.

yinquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement
- Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please
»ntact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-
)0-248-9766. Or email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Serving suggestions

Serve in a tortilla, in a wrap, on a pizza, or use as an ingredient
meat in many menu applications.

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
365 Days Frozen 0°F 0°F
Preparation

Bake:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 25-30
minutes at 350°F from frozen.

Convection:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 5-8 minutes
in a single layer at 400°F from frozen.

Microwave:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Microwave Oven 3 1/2 - 4
minutes on HIGH power from frozen; hold 1 minute.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 31.6453 Ibs
Net Weight 30 Ibs
Cube 1.4388 ft3
Length 17 in
Height 11.25in
Width 13in
PALLET

Tl 8

HI 6

More about this item

Add a versatile menu option with Tyson® 100% All Natural*, Dark
Meat Chicken Strips. Made with all natural ingredients, this
commodity eligible product will extend your dollars further and
provide you with a delicious lunch menu option.



Product Description

Overview

"Already fully cooked this 1/2"" diced chicken is a great topping to a healthy Caesar salad or perfect to be
.:Aixed into a filling chicken salad. Containing both white and dark meat this product has a multitude of

pplications for your menu."

Features

¢ 100% real chicken
e 10LB box
o 365 day shelf life

Benefits
® 365 day shelf life 100% chicken fully cooked
Ingredients

CHICKEN MEAT

Product Information

Class: 31 - POULTRY

Category: 248 - CHICKEN, FURTHER PROCESSED, REF & FZN
Group: 4160 - CHICKEN, PROCESSED, COOKED, FROZEN (DICED, SHREDDED, PULLED, CUTLET)

Manufacturer Information

PATUXENT FARMS
Manufacturer Product #: 464571

'Preparation & Cooking

Handling Instructions
KEEP FROZEN.

Serving Suggestions:

PATUXENT FARMS

Chicken

CHICKEN, DICED .5" WHITE & DARK MEAT FOWL
COOKED IQF FROZEN

# 4382685

10LB

Quantity Available
CS: Out of Stock

Nutrition Facts
Servmgs ‘Per Coﬁtéiher o
Serving Size
Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 2.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat g
Cholesterol 70mg 23%
Sodium 75mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%

Dictary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein  25g
L m—
Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%

Iron 0%

Supplemental Facts

% Daily Value *
None specified at this time
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Report Discrepancies



Nutrition Facts

servings per container
Serving size

Amount per serving

(113g)

Calories 1 90 tem UPC 850435005895 Case Dimensions  147/16x101/16x 16 5/8
% Dally Vaiue® Shelf Life 365 days _ Cube 1.4 cubic ft.
Total Fat 7g 9%
Saturated Fat 1g 5% Unit Size 8/4 pound bags  Tix Hi 7 x 7=49 cs per pallet
Trans Fat Og f
Cholesterol 60mg 20% | Case Gross Weight 34 pounds 4.0 oz / 128 per case

Sodium 470mg

TRl Features & Benefits

GTIN 00850495005895  Case Net Weight 32 pounds

GOLD CREE

O O D S

792421 - Fully Cooked Whole Grain
Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Fillet

Product Specifications

day is used for general nutrition advice.

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4% = 31.68 donated food pounds per case (White Meat)

Total Sugars 0g *a N

Includes Og Added Sugars 0% oz serving

Protein 20g * provides 2.0 0z M/Ma and 1.0 oz Grain.
Vitamin D Omcg 0% * Smart Snack Compliant
Calcium 19mg 2% F . »
ot T =3l Preparation & Cooking
Potassium 305mg 6% | ook Approximately 17 min @ 375. Please note: cooking times may vary based on equipment.
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient ina

(JOUS CREEK

leavening {sodium bicarbona

CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK

Va4

I 4. .Y .4 1

" CHIC

, monocalcium phosphate,

Breading is browned in soybean ol

00850495005895

KEN BREAST

INGREDIENTS: Chicken breast meat with rib meat, water, sa@so&m ’g&:s_phm, onion powder, garlic powder, modified com starch.

BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat fiour, niacin, reduced jron, thiamine monanitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid}, salt, spices, sucrose, dried yeast, garlic powder
BATTERED WITH: Water, whole wheat fiour, enriched wheat flour {wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboftavin, folic acid), buttermilk
solids (buttermilk powder, whey solids, nonfat dry milk}, sait, dextrose, citric acid, leavening {sodium acid pyrophasphate, sodium bicarbonate,

monocalcium phosphate}, xanthan gum,
PREDUSTED WITH: Whole wheat ﬂour enriched wheat flour {wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thismine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),

sodium acid pyrophosphate), salt, spices, com starch, garlic powder.

FURTHER
PROCESSING
CERTIFICATION
PROGRAM

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:  CONVENTIONAL OVEN 20 MIN @ 350. CONVECTION OVEN 14 MIN @ 350 P- 215034
PACKED BY
NET WT: 32 LBS GOLD CREEK FOODS, GAINESVILLE, GA 30501 . KEEP FROZEN

<)=- £° Jack Crawford, Director 12/12/2022

Specifications subje:

ct to changes, errors and omissions. 2255 White Sulphur Rd, Gainesville, GA 30501




Pro\/icww

ltem #: 60325

ITEM DETAILS

TB Item Code: 60325

Pack Size: 4/5 Ib bags, 20 Ibs case
Serving Size: 4.00 oz

Shelf Life, Unopened*: 365 Days

*if product is stored as labeled (50%
remaining at Receiving)

Finished Product Storage: Keep Frozen
Storage Temperature: 02 F; Frozen
Shipping Temperature: 02 F; Frozen

PACKING INFORMATION

Weight of Bag: 5 Ibs.

Bags per Case: 4

Net Case Weight: 20.00 Ibs.
.ross Case Weight: 21.68 Ibs.

Case Dimensions:

17.313"Lx 11.313"Wx 9.625"H

Case Cube: 1.09 ft*

Pallet Cube: 91.80 ft*

Ti: 9

Hi: 8

Cases/Pallet: 72

Q%CQQG&B, QA & Regulatory Manager

WG, Frozen, Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast
Fillets with Rib Meat — Spicy 4.00 oz

Pack Size: 4/5 Ib bags | 20 Ibs case
Serving Size: 4.00 oz

Effective Date: 08/01/2022
Supersedes: 07/14/2022

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY:
Each serving of one Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Fillets with Rib Meat (Spicy —
4.000z) provides 2.250z. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.50 oz. equivalent grains

PREPARATION
Heating Instructions: Conventional Oven: 14 — 16 minutes at 3752 F. Turn product after 6
minutes. Convection Oven: 13— 15 minutes at 3752 F. Turn product after 6 minutes. Fryer: 3 %

- 4 minutes at 3502 F (& ?(u POI/ CG‘SQJ

N t g Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving % Daily Value*
u r|t|on Total Fat 6g 8% Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Saturated Fat 1 5% Dietary Fiber 2 7%
Facts g S Dl Ther 20
Serving shee (100g) Trans Fat Og Total Sugars Og
9 9 Cholesterol 45mg 15% Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Calories 1 Sodium 330mg 14% Protein 18g
per serving
Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 12mg 0% < Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 252mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
mgm Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving % Daily Value*
N Utrltl o n Total Fat 7g 9% Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Saturated Fat 1 5% Dietary Fiber 2 7%
Facts g b _Deemny Ther %9
- - Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 0g
Serving size Cholesterol 50 17%  Includes Og Added S 0%
4.00 oz (113g) olesterol 50mg o ncludes Og ed Sugars
- Sodium 370mg 16% Protein 20g
Calories " .
per serving 220 Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 14mg 2% « Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 285mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT
(ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM
PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN),
SEASONING: (SALT, SUGAR, HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEAT
GLUTEN, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, YEAST EXTRACT, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM
INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CANOLA OIL), SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BREADED
WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, SPICES,
GARLIC POWDER, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA. BATTERED WITH: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH: NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SPICES, YELLOW
CORN FLOUR, GARLIC POWDER, SOYBEAN OIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), ONION POWDER, EXTRACTIVES OF
PAPRIKA, NATURAL FLAVOR. PREDUSTED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN,
FOLIC ACID), MODIFIED CORN STARCH, WHEAT GLUTEN, SPICES, EGG WHITES, SALT, YELLOW
CORN FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, GARLIC POWDER, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA AND TURMERIC,
NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEY. BREADING IS SET IN VEGETABLE OIL..

ALLERGENS: EGG, WHEAT, SOY, MILK

PROVIEW BY TASTY BRANDS, LLC I 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100E, Syosset, NY 11791
P: 516-038-4588 | F: 516-935-1825 | www.tastybrandsk12.com | info@tastybrandsk12.com



Yo\ icLU

ltem #: 64230

WG, Frozen, Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast
Chunks with Rib Meat with Buffalo Style Sauce 1.10 oz

Pack Size: 4/5 lb bags | 20 Ibs case
Serving Size: 4.40 oz

Effective Date: 07/18/2022
Supersedes:

ITEM DETAILS

TB Item Code: 64230

Pack Size: 4/5 |b bags, 20 Ibs case
Serving Size: 4.40 oz

Shelf Life, Unopened*: 365 Days

*if product is stored as labeled (50%
remaining at Receiving)

Finished Product Storage: Keep Frozen
Storage Temperature: 02 F; Frozen
Shipping Temperature: 02 F; Frozen

PACKING INFORMATION
Weight of Bag: 5 Ibs.
Bags per Case: 4
let Case Weight: 20.00 Ibs.
ross Case Weight: 21.58 Ibs.
Case Dimensions:
17.375"Lx 11.375"W x 9.875"H
Case Cube: 1.129 ft?
Pallet Cube: 87.988 ft?
Ti:9
Hi: 8
Cases/Pallet: 72

mjcmm. QA & Regulatory Manager

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY:
Each serving of one Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat (with
Buffalo Style Sauce 1.10 oz) provides 2.000z. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.25 oz.
equivalent grains

PREPARATION
Heating Instructions: Conventional Oven: 14 — 16 minutes at 3752 F. Turn product after 6
minutes. Convection Oven: 13— 15 minutes at 3752 F. Turn product after 6 minutes. Fryer: 3 %

- 4 minutes at 3502 F VI’Q\L%'/[/ DW C

N mgm Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving %b&ﬂy Value*
Utrl tl on Total Fat 6g 8% Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Saturated Fat 1 5% Dietary Fiber 2 7%
FaCts Trans Fat Og . : Total I'Syugars 0; :
Serving size 100
9 (100g) Cholesterol 35mg 12% Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Calories 1 0 Sodium 600mg 26% Protein 16g
per serving
Vitamin D Omeg 0% -+ Calcium 14mg 2% + Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 242mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to & daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
N mgm Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving % Daily Value*
Utrltl on Total Fat 7g 9% Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Saturated Fat 1 5% Dietary Fiber 2 7%
Facts : i A :
Serving size Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 0Og
i
4 Chunks (125g) Cholesterol 45mg 15% Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
- Sodium 750mg 33% Protein 20g
Calories - ;
per serving 240 Vitamin D Omcg 0% ¢ Calcium 18mg 2% « Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 303mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN (ISOLATED
SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN
B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES.
PREDUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR,
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOYBEAN OIL, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES,
MUSTARD, WHEY. BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR
(ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOYBEAN OIL, GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, DEXTROSE, CORN
STARCH, SUGAR, YEAST, MUSTARD, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA. BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE
OIL. GLAZED WITH: AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT, AND
GARLIC POWDER.

ALLERGENS: Wll{'l', S0y, lvné/

PROVIEW BY TASTY BRANDS, LLC | 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100E, Syosset, NY 11791
P: 516-938-4588 | F:516-935-1825 | www.tastybrandsk12.com | info@tastybrandsk12.com
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ltem #: 64130

ITEM DETAILS

TB Item Code: 64130

Pack Size: 4/5 Ib bags, 20 Ibs case
Serving Size: 4.00 oz

Shelf Life, Unopened*: 365 Days

*if product is stored as labeled (50%
remaining at Receiving)

Finished Product Storage: Keep Frozen
Storage Temperature: 02 F; Frozen
Shipping Temperature: 02 F; Frozen

PACKING INFORMATION
Weight of Bag: 5 |bs.
Bags per Case: 4

et Case Weight: 20 Ibs.
‘ross Case Weight: 21.68 Ibs.
Case Dimensions:
17.313"Lx 11.313"W x 9.625"H
Case Cube: 1.09 ft*
Pallet Cube: 91.8 ft?
Ti: 9
Hi: 8
Cases/Pallet: 72

Mﬂﬂ(‘m&!ﬁ, QA & Regulatory Manager

WG, Frozen, Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast
Chunks with Rib Meat Glazed With Asian Style Sauce

Pack Size: 4/5 Ib bags | 20 lbs case
Serving Size: 4.00 oz ‘j Z ;

Effective Date: 07/21/2022
Supersedes:

STATEMENT OF CHILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY:
Each serving of one Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Chunks with Rib Meat With Asian
Style Sauce provides 2.000z. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.25 oz. equivalent grains

PREPARATION
Heating Instructions: Conventional Oven: 14 — 16 minutes at 3752 F. Turn product after 6
minutes. Convection Oven: %ﬁ minutes at 3752 F. Turn product after 6 minutes. Fryer: 3 %2

- 4 minutes at 3502 F @V\I/ Dp)'_ (‘d'(,_p
TV

N - w Ar’mdntlurvin % Dllly Val}é( Amoumlsmi’ng L | \_}/. Daily Value™
Utrltl o n Total Fat 5g 6% Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Saturated Fat 1 5% Dietary Fiber O 0%
Facts & S d
Serving size (1009) Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 0g
9 9 Cholesterol 45mg 15% Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Calories 1 Sodium 440mg 19% Protein 17g
per serving
Vitamin D Omeg 0% + Calcium 15mg 2% + Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 260mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice
-g - Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving % Daily Value®
T e T I T T e e T S S e
N Utrltl o n Total Fat 6g 8% Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Saturated Fat 1 5% Dietary Fiber O 0%
Facts g o
Serving size Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 0g
4 Pieces (113g) Cholesterol 50mg 17% Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
2 Sodium 500mg 22% Protein 19g
Calories - ;
per serving 21 0 Vitamin D Omecg 0% + Calcium 17mg 2% « lron 2mg 10%
Potassium 294mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much & nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, LECITHIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE,
VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM  PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), SALT, SODIUM
PHOSPHATES. PREDUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHEAT
GLUTEN, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE), GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, MUSTARD, WHEY. BREADED WITH:
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT,
LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, DEXTROSE, CORN
STARCH, SUGAR, YEAST, MUSTARD, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA. BREADING SET
IN VEGETABLE OIL. GLAZED WITH: WATER, SUGAR, HONEY, BROWN SUGAR,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, GINGER PUREE (FRESH GINGER ROOT, PHOSPHORIC

ACID), GARLIC, SOY SAUCE (SOYBEANS, WHEAT, SALT), XANTHAN GUM,
MUSTARD FLOUR.
ALLERGENS: WH¥AT, SOY, MILK.

PROVIEW BY TASTY BRANDS, LLC | 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100E, Syosset, NY 11791
P: 516-038-4588 | F: 516-935-1825 | www tastybrandsk12.com | info@tastybrandsk12.com




necialfy Chicken

PRODUCT CODE: 4502

‘CRIPTION: Whole Grain Breaded Fully Cooked Chicken Strip

KING OF PROTEIN= |

Z
%
Nh

CHILD NUTRITION: CN # N/A
SERV SIZE 4.65 0z 3 Pc/Serv
M/MA 2.00
GRAIN 1.00 M/MA and Grain Equivalent Based on FNS/AMS Requirements
NUTRITIONAL FACTS:
Nutrients Pe_r Nutrients Pe.r
Serving Serving |
Gram Weight (g) 132 Saturated Fat (g) 1
Calories (kcal) 230 Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0
Calories from Fat (kcal) 90 Cholesterol (mg) 60
Protein (g) 17 Vitamin A - IU (IU) 50
Carbohydrates (g) 18 Vitamin C (mg) 0
Dietary Fiber (g) 4 Calcium (mg) 15
Total Sugars (g) 0 Iron (mg) 2
Fat (g) 10 _/ Sodium (mg) 395
i
ALLERGENS: Wheat” — Milk,~
QUALITY CONTROL VARIABLES: . )
Approx PcWt: 155 oz Serving Size 4,65 oz
Approx Pc Wt Range 1.55-2.0 oz Approx Pc Per Serving 3
Approx Pc Ct Per Case _250-300 Approx Servings/ Case 83-100
PACKAGING AND HANDLING INFORMATION:
Net Weight: 30 Ib Tare Wt: 111b
ckaging Description: 6/5 Ib sealed bags Gross Wt: 31.1 b
Pouches/Boxes: NO Case Dim: 14.44x10.06x16.63
Code Date: Julian Date Cube: 1.4
Handling: Keep Frozen Shelf Life: 12 months
PALLETIZING INFORMATION
Pallet Quantity: 30 Cases/Layer: 5 Layers/Palle 6
Column Stack 1st 3 layers/Interlock remaining layers.
o BREADED FULLY COOKED
Qg cialfy Chicken 4502
P o . SPICY CHICKEN BREAST STRIPS
WITH RIB MEAT
INGREDIENTS: Chicken breast strips with rib meat, water, salt, sodinm phosphates
BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, sugar, dextrose, wheat flour, salt, m:ho&nrin, botsauce(cayenne pepper, distilled vinegar, salt,
garlic powder), spice, leavening(cream of tartar, sodium bicarbonate), garlic powder, onion powder, soybean ol caramel color, yeast, spice
extractive, extractives of paprika
BATTERED WITH: Water, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin,
folic acid), corn starch, buttermilk solids (buttermilk powder, whey solids, nonfat dry milk), salt, yellow corn flour, dextrose, citric acid,
leavening(sodium acide pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalclum phosphate), xanthan gum
PREDUSTED WITH: Whole wheat flour, modified potato starch, salt, soybean oil
BREADING IS BROWNED IN VEGETABLE OIL
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:  OVEN 15MIN @ 350. FRYER: 4 MIN @ 350
CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK
P-27505A
KEEP FROZEN
PACKED FOR
’ NET WT: 30 LBS SPECIALITY CHICKEN, GAINESVILLE, GA 3030
Rev #: 1

Signature: Phil L. Bradberry Date: 10.24.17
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@tem #: 63050

ITEM DETAILS

UPC: 00810089290656

TB Item Code: 63050

Pack Size: 4/5 Ib bags, 20 Ibs case
Serving Size: 4.80 oz

Shelf Life, Unopened*: 365 Days

*jf product is stored as labeled (50%
remaining at Receiving)

Finished Product Storage: Keep Frozen
Storage Temperature: 0° F; Frozen
Shipping Temperature: 0° F; Frozen

PACKING INFORMATION
Weight of Bag: 5 Ibs.
Bags per Case: 4
Qet Case Weight: 20 Ibs.
ross Case Weight: 21.54 Ibs.
Case Dimensions:
17.375"Lx 11.375"Wx 9.875"H
Case Cube: 1.129 ft3
Pallet Cube: 87.988 ft®
Ti: 9
Hi: 8
Cases/Pallet: 72
Mlﬁm, QA & Regulatory Manager

WG, Frozen, Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast
Tender Fritter with Rib Meat - 1.60 oz

Pack Size: 4/5 Ib bags | 20 Ibs case Effective Date: 10/26/2022
Serving Size: 4.80 oz Supersedes: 10/12/2022

Each servi ) of Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Tender Fritter with Rib

STATEME! HILD NUTRITION FOOD BASED MEAL PATTERN EQUIVALENCY:
(3 tender
Meat provides Z.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.75 oz. equivalent grains

PREPARATION
Heating Instructions: Conventional Oven: 14 - 16 minutes at 375° F. Convection Oven:
13- 15 minutes at 375° F. Turn product after 6 minutes. Fryer: 3 %2 - 4 minutes at 350° F

SerV s @ygrv. per Case,

N t - t. Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving % Daily Value*
u rl Ion Total Fat 6g 8% Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Saturated Fat 1 5% Dietary Fiber 2 7%
Facts 2 sl :
Sandifo biae (100g) Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 0g
9 9 Cholesterol 35mg 12% Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Calories 20 Sodium 800mg 35% Protein 16g
per serving
Vitamin D Omcg 0% » Calcium 13mg 2% « Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 248mg 6%
*“The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.
agm Amount/serving % Daily Value® Amount/serving % Daily Value™
N Utrltl o n Total Fat 8g 10% Total Carbohydrate 30g 1%
F t Saturated Fat 1.5g 8% Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
dacts
Sarvingokza Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 0g
3 Pieces (134g) Cholesterol 50mg 17% Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
- Sodium 1070mg 47% Protein 21g
Calories e o = o
per serving 270 Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 17mg 2% + Iron 2mg 10%

Potassium 332mg 8%

*“The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE
PROTEIN PRODUCT (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC
OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER
GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, AND RIBOFLAVIN), SALT,
SODIUM PHOSPHATES. BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOYBEAN OIL,
HYDROLYZED CORN GLUTEN PROTEIN, SPICES, PAPRIKA, ONION POWDER,
GARLIC POWDER, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA AND
TURMERIC. PREDUSTED & BATTERED WITH: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, SALT, SOYBEAN

OIL, LEAVENING (SODIUM  ALUMINUM  PHOSPHATE, SODIUM
BICARBONATE), SPICE WNG SET IN VEGETABLE OIL.
ALLERGENS: WHEAT, SOY.

PROVIEW FOODS, LLC ‘ 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 100E, Syosset, NY 11791
P: 516-938-4588 | F:516-935-1825 | www.tastybrandsk12.com | info@tastybrandsk12.com
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791880 - Fully Cooked
Breaded Chicken Drumsticks

Nutrition Facts and Thighs

Eevings par cantner Product Specifications

Serving size (113g) P f

Amount per serving GTIN 00858863007250  Case Net Weight 32 pounds

Calories 230 Item UPC 858863007250 Case Dimensions  147/16x101/16x 16 5/8
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 18% sh&" Life 365 daYS Cube 1.4 cubic ft.

Saturated Fat 3.5g 18% - o " _

Trans Fat Og Unit Size 8/4poundbags  TixHi 7x 7=49 cs per pallet
Cholesterol 75mg 25% | Case Gross Weight 34 pounds Servings 4.57 oz [ approx. 112 per case
Sodium 490mg 21% .

Total Carbohydrate 11g roflll Features & Benefits
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% | .
Total Sugars 0g 38.71 donated food pounds per case (Dark Meat)
Includes Og Added Sugars 0% | * Drumstick range is 2.85 0z to 7.36 0z / Thigh range is 2.46 0z to 10.15 0z
Protein 16g
* One Drumstick or One Thigh provides 2.0 0z M/Ma and 0.5 oz Grain.
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Rt 2
' Calcium 23mg el Preparation & Cooking
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 206mg 2% Cook Approximately 25 min @ 375. Please note: cooking times may vary based on equipment.
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

o

cofg::&EEK“‘ BREADED FULLY COOKED 791880
CHICKEN DRUMSTICKS AND THIGHS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken drumsticks and chicken thighs, water, salt, spices, chicken broth, sugar, natural flavors, chicken fal, native
starch, yeast extract, sodium phosphates, xanthan gum, natural smoke flavor, guar gum, gum arabic

BREADED WITH: Whole wheat fiour, enriched wheat fiour {wheal flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboftavin, folic acid},
salt, flavoring, spices, cltric acid, sodium bicarbonate, soybean oll

BATTERED WITH: Water, wheat flour, isolated soy protein, salt, sodium phosphate, molasses (cane sugar, cane molasses), natural flavor
PREDUSTED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour{wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, ribofiavin, folic acid),
wheat gluten, salt, spice, sodium bicarbonate, soybean oil

Breading is browned in soybean il
CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY |
00858863007250
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:  CONVENTIONAL OVEN 20 MIN @ 350. CONVECTION OVEN 14 MIN @ 350 P275054

NET WT: 32LBS o KEEP FROZEN

GOLD CREEK FOODS, GAINESYILLE, GA 30501

pa- gﬂ" Jack Crawford, Director 12/12/2022

Specifications subject to changes, errors and omissions. 2255 White Sulphur Rd, Gainesville, GA 30501




PRODUCT CODE:

.»CRlPTION:

5029

i

GOLD CREEK

Breaded Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Filet with rib meat

DILL WHOLE GRAIN
CHILD NUTRITION: CN# N/A
SERV SIZE 4.00 oz 1 Pc/Serv
M/MA 2.00
GRAIN 1.00 M/MA and Grain Equivalent Based on FNS/AMS Requirements
NUTRITIONAL FACTS:
N t -t- Amount/servin % Daily Value®* Amount/serving % Daily Value*
u rl Io n Total Fat 5g 6% Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
S 0.5 9 i i 1 %
F a cts aturated Fat g 3% Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

servings per container
Serving size (85g)

Calories
per serving

Trans Fat Og

Total Sugars 2g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Sodium 390mg 17%

Protein 15g

1 40 Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 17mg 2% < Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 225mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000

calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Column Stack 1st 3 layers/Interlock remaining layers.

/£ 2
ALLERGENS: Wheat ./ Milky/  Egg |~
QUALITY CONTROL VARIABLES:
Approx Pc Wt: 4.00 oz Serving Size 4.00 oz
Approx Pc Wt Range 3.54.5 oz Approx Pc Per Serving 1
Approx Pc Ct Per Case 37-43 Approx Servings/ Case 37-43 Y2
PACKAGING AND HANDLING INFORMATION:
Net Weight: 10 Ib Tare Wt: 0.72 Ib
ckaging Description: 2/5 Ib sealed bags Gross Wt: 10.72 Ib
Pouches/Boxes: NO Case Dim: 15.19x 9.5 x5.38
Code Date: Julian Date Cube: 0.45
Handling: Keep Frozen Shelf Life: 12 months
PALLETIZING INFORMATION
Pallet Quantity: 104 Cases/Layer: 13 Layers/Palle 8

™
GOLIS CREEK

FULLY COOKED DILL FLAVORED BREADED

CHICKEN BREAST

WITH RIB MEAT

5029

INGREDIENTS: Chicken breast meat with rib meat, water, seasoning(salt, dextrose, spices, sugar, natural
flavors, malic acid, yeast extract, modified food starch, maltodextrin), modified food starch, sodium phosphate
BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, salt, nonfat dry milk, leavening(baking soda, cream of tartar), yeast extract,
spices, soybean oil, dextrose, extractive of paprika. PREDUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: Water, whole wheat
flour, , nonfat dry milk, dried eggs, yeast extract, dried garlic, spices, spice extractive. Breading is set in

soybean olil

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG , MILK

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: OVEN: 400 F for 18 min

NETWT: 10
o

Signature: Phil L. Bradberry

PACKED BY:
Gold Creek Foods, Gainesville, GA 30601

LBS

Date: 2.27.20

S
«US.
DEPARTMENT OF

AGRICULTURE

P- 275054

KEEP FROZEN

Rev #:



.PRODUCT CODE:

DESCRIPTION: W

e .

GOLD CREEK

at

2501

G Breaded Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Patty with rib meat

-~

CHILD NUTRITION: CN # N/A
SERV SIZE 3.00 oz 1 Pc/Serv (4nd
M/MA 2.00 =
GRAIN 1.00 M/MA and Grain Equivalent Based on FNS/AMS Requirements
NUTRITIONAL FACTS:
Nutrients Pe.r Nutrients Per
Serving Serving
Gram Weight (g) 85 Saturated Fat (g) 1
Calories (kcal) 210 Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0
Calories from Fat (kcal) 108 Cholesterol (mg) 30
Protein (g) 12 Vitamin A - 1U (IU) 0
Carbohydrates (g) 14 Vitamin C (mg) 0
Dietary Fiber (g) Calcium (mg) 0
Total Sugars (g) 0 Iron (mg) 1
Fat (g) 12 . Sodium (mg) 390
/ i
ALLERGENS: Wheat}/ Soy |/ Milk L7
ALITY CONTROL VARIABLES: )
Approx Pc Wt: 3.00 oz Serving Size 3.00 oz
Approx Pc Wt Range 2.95-3.05 oz Approx Pc Per Serving 1
Approx Pc Ct Per Case 50-56 *__Approx Servings/ Case 50-56
25 AND HANDLING INFORMATION:
Q Net Weight: 10 Ib Tare Wt: 0.72 Ib
ackaging Description: 2/5 Ib sealed bags Gross Wt: 10.72 Ib
Pouches/Boxes: NO Case Dim: 15.19x9.5x5.38
Code Date: Julian Date Cube: 0.45
Handling: Keep Frozen Shelf Life: 12 months
ALLETIZING INFORMATION
Pallet Quantity: 104 Cases/Layer: 13 Layers/Pallet 8
1st 3 layers/Interlock remaining layers.
/’{ BREADED FULLY COOKED 2 5 0 1
cors creex™ CHICKEN PATTIES
CHICKEN BREAST PATTIES WITH RIB MEAT

Signature: Phi

INGREDIENTS: Chicken breast with rib m eat, water, vegetable pumn product{soy protein zuumm zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous
sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A paim itate, nlnum toth . thiamine doxine hyd ine(B ), riboflavin(B 12)
and cy balamin (B12), ing(salt, hydroly enrn and soy protein, sugar, sodium phuphm llhydrmd onion, dqhyiuud garlic,
spices)

BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour(wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt,

spices, sucrose, dried yeas!, garlic powder
BATTERED WITH: W ater, whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine m ononitrate, ribeflavin, folic

acid), corn starch, butterm ilk solids(butterm ilk powder, whny sollds nonhl dry mﬂk) salt, yellow corn flour, dextrose, citric acid,

leavening(sodium acid pyrephosphate,sodium P ), xanthan gum
PREDUSTED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat llourmhulﬂwl niacin, reduced iron, thismine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),

corn starch, leavening(sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium pyrophosphate), salt, spices, garlic pow der

Breading is browned in vegetable oil
CONTAINS: Wheat, Soy, Milk

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: OVEN: 16 MIN @ 350 F, FRYER 3 MIN @ 376

Packed By:
Gold Creel Foods Gainesvitle, GA 30601

NETWT: 10 LBS KEEP FROZEN

| L. Bradberry Date: 2.1.19

Rev #: 2
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FOODSERVKE

GTIN CODE: 00023700033932
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070344-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703440928

Tyson® NAE, Whole Grain Breaded Hot ‘N Spicy Chicken Tenders, 1.14 oz.

Ingredients

Chicken, water, whole wheat flour, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated

s0y protein, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, canola oil, carrot

powder, cilric acid. comn starch, extraclives of paprika, garlic powder, leavening
(cream of tartar, baking soda), maltodextin, natural flavors, onlon powder, sah,
spices (including celery seed), sugar, vegetable stock (carrol, onion, celery),
wheal gluten. yeast extract. Breading set in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

Soy. Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 17796
GROSS WEIGHT 34.3327 lbs
HEIGHT 8375
LENGTH 235
NET WEIGHT 31.86
WIDTH 15.625
@ ..
o 8
Ti 5
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 270 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: O°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: O°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Need help?

2019 Tyson Foods. Inc, Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.

Preparation

BAKE:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional Oven8-10 minutes at 400°F
from frozen.

CONVECTION:

:\pphances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection Oven6-8 minutes at 375°F from
rozen.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

About 149 Servings Per Contalner
Sewing Size 969

Amount Per Serving

Calories 260
M
Daily Value % *

Total Fat 15g 19%
Saturated Fal 2.59 13%

Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 79
Monounsaturated Fat  4.5g

Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 390mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 179 6%
Dietary Fiber 3¢ 1%
Total Sugars 19
Includes 1g Added Sugers 2%
Protein 159 30%
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0 mg 0%
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 39 mg 4%
ron 2 mg 10%
Potassium 810 mg 15%

CN STATEMENT

Three 114 oz. fully cooked whole giain hot & spicy tender-shaped chicken
pattie frtters provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat altemate and 1.00 oz.
equivalent grains for Child Nutiition Meal Pattern Requirements.

‘The % Daily Value telis you how much a nutiient in a serving of food
contributes ta a dally diet 2,000 calories a day Is used for general nutsition
advice.

To inquire if a signed cop{ of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for his item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754, Or emalil

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.

Cull us at 1-800-261-1751
7-29-21
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GTIN CODE: 00023700033987
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070322-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10703220928

Tyson® NAE, Grilled Made With Whole Muscle Chicken Breast Filets, 2.26 oz.

e Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever

» Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives

« Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103

« Made with whole muscle white meat for the same premium bite and texture of whole
muscle but without the price

« Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning with an authentic made-from-scratch
appearance

« Lightly seasoned grilled flavor that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™

« One 2.26 oz. fully cooked, glazed, grilled portioned chicken breast filet with rib meat
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless portioned chicken breast filets with rib meat, water,contains 2% or less of the
following: canola oll, carrot powder, chicken type flavor [brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder,
maltodextrin, canola oil, carrot powder, garlic powder, silicon dioxide (anti-caking agent), citric
acid, spice, salt, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), natural flavor], corn starch, garlic powder,
guar gum, d soy protein, r rin, natural flavors, onion powder, salt, sodium
phosphates, sugar, tantaric acid, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), yeast extract.&nbsp;

ALLERGENS

Soy
Packaging information
MASTER CASE
CUBE 14388
GROSS WEIGHT 31.961Ibs
HEIGHT n.2s
LENGTH 7
NET WEIGHT 30.39
WIDTH 13
PALLET
Hi 6
T 8
Storage
SHELF LIFE: 365 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPreheat oven to 400°F. Place frozen filets
In.a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet, cover tightly with foll and heat for 28 to 32
minutes.

CONVECTION:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPreheat oven to 350°F, no steam, medium
low fans. Place frozen filets in a single layer on a parchment lined baking sheet, cover tightly with
foil and heat for 18 to 22 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS
About 215 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 63g

Amount Per Serving
Calories 100
Daily Value % *
Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g
Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 15g 30%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 6mg 0%
Iron 1mg 4%
Potassium 320 mg 6%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
WFS 099428 GRC 099740
CN STATEMENT

One 2.26 oz. fully cooked, glazed, grilled portioned chicken breast filet with rib meat provides
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice _

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation 1t or Child N it is
available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-

248-9766. Or email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.




EODUCT cooe: 7014 GOL/[g{j}EEIgM

RIPTION: Breaded Fully Cooked Chicken Breast Chunks ,é
DILL iy
HILD NUTRITION: CN# N/A /
SERVSIZE 400 oz 4  PciServ A7
M/MA  2.00 '
GRAIN 1.00 M/MA and Grain Equivalent Based on FNS/AMS Requirements
UTRITIONAL FACTS:
mgw Amount/serving % Daily Value* Amount/serving % Daily Value™
R R e T A S PR WG | | R R T S R A S R ST S T
N Utrlt' O n Total Fat 7g 9% Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
0, i i 0,
F a cts Saturated Fat 1g 5%  Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
: - Trans Fat Og Total Sugars 2g
servings per container = -
Serving size (114g) Cholesterol 70mg 23% Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Sodium 440mg 19% Protein 20g
Calories #
per serving 1 90 Vitamin D Omcg 0% + Calcium 32mg 2% « Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 248mg 6%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
J calories a day,is used for generat nutrition advice.
B 4 Z Z
LLERGENS: Wheat” Milk.” Eqgg L/
UALITY CONTROL VARIABLES:
Approx Pc Wt: 1.00 oz Serving Size 4.00 oz
Approx Pc Wt Range 0.75 - 1.25 oz Approx Pc Per Serving 4
Approx Pc Ct Per Case 160 _ ¢ Approx Servings/ Case 40
ﬁKAGING AND HANDLING INFORMATION:
Net Weight: 10 Ib Tare Wt: 0.72 Ib
kaging Description: 2/5 Ib sealed bags Gross Wt: 10.72 Ib
Pouches/Boxes: NO Case Dim: 15.19 x 9.5 x 5.38
Code Date: Julian Date Cube: 0.45
Handling: Keep Frozen Shelf Life: 12 months
ALLETIZING INFORMATION :
Pallet Quantity: 104 Cases/Layer: 13 Layers/Pall 8

olumn Stack 1st 3 layers/Interlock remaining layers.

GOLD CREEK 701 4
FULLY COOKED DILL FLAVORED BREADED

= CHICKEN BREAST CHUNKS

INGREDIENTS: Chicken breast meat with rib meat, water, seasoning(salt, dextrose, spices, sugar, natural
flavors, malic acid, yeast extract, modified food starch, maltodextrin), modified food starch, sodium phosphate

BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine

mononitrate, iboflavin, folic acid), sugar, salt, nonfat dry milk, leavening(baking soda, cream of tartar}, yeast
extract, spices, soybean oil, dextrose, extractive of paprika. PREDUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: Water, whole
wheat flour , nonfat dry milk, dried eggs, yeast extract, dried garlic, spices, spice extractive. Breading is set

in soybean ail REC
Ty e

*

DEPARYMENT OF
AGRICULTURE

CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGG , MILK,

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: OVEN: 400 F for 18 min

. NET WT: 1 0 LBS Gold Creek Food:‘::::sville, GA 30501 KEEP PFZE)SZEN

: Phil L. Bradberry Date: 1.12.23
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GTIN CODE: 00023700621528
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 005810-0928
PRODUCT CODE: 10058100928

Tyson™ Fully Cooked. Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Nuggets 0.67 oz.

Made with all white meat chicken breast
o Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning and cost control

o Fully cooked for quick and easy preparation with minimal equipment and labor
S « Great Homestyle breaded flavor that customers love
Q pc ¢ CN Labeled
1{ ~ N <F'We 0.67 oz fully cooked whole grain white meat chicken chunk fritters, chunk-shaped patties provide 2.00 oz.
G\ "‘4 squivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements
Ingredients Preparation

hicken water whole wheat lour ensched wheo! flour wonnched woth Aacin reduc

acid) tedtured 30y Protei concentrate, soy Pratein ton
r starcn eattactives of pa extractives of turmeric garkc pOwde

POWaer sall yadidm BhosPRAIes. sDICe €xractives (INCh.ding extractves of Celery seed). spices (ncluding cukery

veed) yeast extract Breading st in vegetadle od Nutritional information

ALLERGENS

ron thiamine CONVECTION:
Atrate, contains 2% of less of the  Apphances vary adjust accordingly Con
maltoQean ral lavors onion

€t.0n OvenHeat product al 3SCF trom frozen 7 - 8 minutes

Sov Whent NUTRITION FACTS
About 50  Servings Per Containet
Setving Size  94¢

Packaging information

Amount Per Serving

MASTER CASE
cuse oo Calories 260
GROSS WEIGHT 110929 tbs
HEIGHT 78 Daily Value % *
LENGTH 149375 Total Fat 'dg 18%
NET WEIGHT 10 46 Saturated Fat 25 193%
WIDTH 94379 Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 79
PALLET Monounsaturated Fat_dg
e 2 Cholesterol 30mg 0%
T 13 Sodium  540mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Diatary Fioer  2g ™
Total Sugars 0g
G Incluces 0g Adced Sugars 0%
T Protein 179 4%
SHELF LIFE 365 Days ViamnD 0meg —“—?‘
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F Coléim Ao 7
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM 0°F
lron 2 mg 15%
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen e

Potassium 340 mg

CN LABEL NUMBERS
WES 099334
CN STATEMENT

Fve 067 6z fully cooked whole gram white my
vquivalent meat meat shterrate and 100 o

chunk ftters, chunk-shaped pattiws provide 2 00 02
grains for the Chid Nutot-on Meal Patterr Rugurements

Futnent = a serving of 1000 CoRtnDutes 10 a Gatly diwt 2 000 calones o

“The % Daty Value tells you how muc
aay 18 used for 1 nute 1on advice

To ore 1 a Sy CoDy Of the Product formulation statemant ar Child Nut:t on statemer ! 1s available for tnis
dem, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customet Relators Team at 800 248-9766 O email

ySQn.com

Need help?  Caliusat 1:800-261-4754

Inc or s subsidiatics

2018 Tysor. oods | demarks and registered tademarks ace owied by Tyson Foos
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GTIN CODE: 00023700033864 '7

LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 070368-0928

o
Tyson 8,2 PRODUCT CODE: 10703680928

FOODSERVCE .
Tyson® NAE, Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded Golden Crispy Popcorn Chicken, 0.28 oz.
Storage Method Cook Method
Frozen Bake
Convection
« Made from chickens raised with No Antibiotics Ever
« Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives
* Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100103
» Utilizes white and dark meat to keep cc dity pounds in bal and is also available for Independent Drawdown
+ Consistent piece sizes for easy CN portioning and cost control
« Great Golden Crispy breading profile that is Kid Tested, Kid Approved™
« Twelve 0.28 oz. fully cooked whole grain golden crispy popcorn chicken, chicken pattie fritters provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains, for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
Serving suggestions Ingredients
Serve stand slone or with a dipping sauce. Chicken, water, textured soy prolein concentrate, isolated soy protein with less than 2% jecithin, chicken favor
[brown sugar, yeast extract, onion powder, mahodextrin, canola oll, carrot powder, powder, slicon (ant-
caking agent), citric acid, spice, sak, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), natural ‘sodium phosphates BREADED
Storage WITH: Whole wheal flour, enriched wheat flour (wheal flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononilrate, riboflavin, folic
ackd). water. sl sugar. dried onion crled guric. torula yeast.spice, dextrose. dried yeast, turmeric extract (color), paprika
‘extract {color). !u-dlnq setin v-otuue
SHELF LIFE
ETORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM
oF ALLERGENS
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM
STORAGE METHOD Soy. Wheat
Frozen
Nutritional information
Preparation
NUTRITION
App van. ciust Oven8-10 minutes at 400°F from frozen.
vary, odjust onvection Oven6-8 minutes ot 375°F from frozen. NUTRITION FACTS
About 170 Servings Per Container
Packaging information Serving Sze 86g
Amount Per Serving
MASTER CASE )
cuse 17796 Calories 230
GROSS WEIGHT 35.2627 Ibs
HEIGHT 8375 DubyVelio % |
LENGTH 238 L] L
NET WEIGHT 3279 :""'"" ret 25 =
WIDTH 15625 L L
Polyunsaturated Fat_6g
PALLET fn.%
HI 8 20mg ™
n 5 Sodium 350mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 149 5%
Dietary Fiber 39 )
Total Sugars 19
Includes Og Added Sugars o%
More about this item Preteln. 49 2%
Vitamin D0 meg o%
Keep hungry kids happy with Tyson® Breaded Golden Crispy Popcorn Chicken. Calcium 33 mg 2%
Made with No Artificial Colors or Flavors & No Preservatives and chickens raised | o0 _2mg %
9 = - i Potassium 650 mg 15%
with No Antibiotics Ever, this commodity eligible product will extend your dollars
further and provide you with a delicious lunch menu option. CN STATEMENT
Twelve 0.28 oz. fully cooked whole grain golden crispy popcorn chicken. chicken pattie fritters provide 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meot olternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
1nesD-nyvunulsmmm.mmm.--mmwmm-uuﬂydm 2,000 calories & day
gmmm‘ of the product formulation statement or Chil jon statement is available for this item,
Hleass contact the Tyson Foodsemice Customer Relations Team at CR00-348-9766. Or emai
CustomerRelations@tyson.com

Need help?  Call us a11-800-261-4754
©2018 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademark: are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.




